Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/28/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Integrative Therapeutics, Inc.		06/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Tyler Distribution, Inc.		06/28/2005	CORPORATION: OREGON
Naturopathic Formulations, Inc.		06/28/2005	CORPORATION: OREGON
Vitaline Corporation		06/28/2005	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integrative Therapeutics, Inc.			
Street Address:	825 Challenger Drive			
City:	Green Bay			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	54311			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75665156	LIPOSPHERES
Serial Number:	73585801	BIOTIN FORTE
Serial Number:	75847026	CELLABSORB
Serial Number:	75239350	NEURO-ESSENTIALS
Serial Number:	75237269	RESVERATROL-FORTE
Serial Number:	75394078	SHARPER FOCUS
Serial Number:	75917472	RENAVIT
Serial Number:	73790711	OX-ABSORB
Serial Number:	73790438	PHOS-ABSORB
Serial Number:	73291329	VITALINE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003138 FRAME: 0342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-8152
Email: jlpatt@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline Levasseur Patt
Address Line 1: Venable, 575 7th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline Levasseur Patt	
Signature:	/Jacqueline Levasseur Patt/	
Date:	08/10/2005	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Integrative Merger#page1.tif source=Integrative Merger#page2.tif source=Integrative Merger#page3.tif source=Integrative Merger#page4.tif source=Integrative Merger#page5.tif source=Integrative Merger#page6.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003138 FRAME: 0343

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF TYLER DISTRIBUTION, INC., NATUROPATHIC FORMULATIONS, INC. AND VITALINE CORPORATION INTO INTEGRATIVE THERAPEUTICS, INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is INTEGRATIVE THERAPEUTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation. The names of the corporations being merged into this surviving corporation are TYLER DISTRIBUTION, INC. ("Tyler"), an Oregon corporation, NATUROPATHIC FORMULATIONS, INC. ("NF"), an Oregon corporation, and VITALINE CORPORATION ("Vitaline"), a Nevada corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is INTEGRATIVE THERAPEUTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporations are as follows:

	Number of Authorized Shares	Par Value per Share
Tyler	2,000,000	\$0.001
NF	500	None
Vitaline	75,000	\$1.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 003138 FRAME: 0344 SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on June 28th, 2005.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 825 Challenger Drive, Green Bay, Wisconsin, an office of the surviving corporation.

<u>EIGHTH</u>: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the day of June, 2005.

INTEGRATIVE THERAPEUTICS, INC.

Its: Passiport & C

AP51119_1.DOC

STATE OF DELAWARE

AGREEMENT OF MERGER BETWEEN TYLER DISTRIBUTION, INC., NATUROPATHIC FORMULATIONS, INC., VITALINE CORPORATION AND INTEGRATIVE THERAPEUTICS, INC.

THIS PLAN AND AGREEMENT OF MERGER made and entered into the 28 day of June, 2005, by and between TYLER DISTRIBUTION, INC. ("TYLER"), an Oregon corporation, NATUROPATHIC FORMULATIONS, INC. ("NF"), an Oregon corporation, VITALINE CORPORATION ("VITALINE"), a Nevada corporation, and INTEGRATIVE THERAPEUTICS, INC. ("ITI"), a Delaware corporation.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ITI is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, its Certificate of Incorporation having been filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 3, 2000; and

WHEREAS, TYLER is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon and has the authority to issue a total of Two Million (2,000,000) shares; and

WHERAS, NF is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon and has the authority to issue a total of Five Hundred (500) shares; and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003138 FRAME: 0346

WHEREAS, VITALINE is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada and has the authority to issue a total of Seventy Five Thousand (75,000) shares; and

WHEREAS, ITI, TYLER, NF and VITALINE are all wholly-owned subsidiaries of ENZYMATIC THERAPY, INC., a Wisconsin corporation; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of each of the constituent corporations deems it advisable that the corporations be merged into ITI, the Delaware corporation, on the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth, in accordance with the applicable provisions of the statutes of the State of Delaware, the State of Oregon and the State of Nevada, as is applicable, which permit such merger;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the agreements, covenants and provisions hereinafter contained, ITI, TYLER, NF and VITALINE, by their respective Boards of Directors, have agreed and do hereby agree, each with the others as follows:

ARTICLE I

TYLER, NF and VITALINE shall be merged into ITI, the Delaware corporation, to form a single surviving corporation, in accordance with applicable provisions of the laws of the State of Oregon, the State of Nevada and of the State of Delaware.

ARTICLE II

Upon the merger becoming effective as provided in the applicable laws of the State of Oregon, the State of Nevada and of the State of Delaware (the time when the merger shall so

become effective being sometimes herein referred to as the "EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE MERGER"):

1. The four constituent corporations shall become a single corporation, which shall be INTEGRATIVE THERAPEUTICS, INC. as the surviving corporation, and the separate existence of TYLER, NF and VITALINE shall cease except to the extent provided by the laws of the State of Oregon and the State of Nevada in the case of a corporation after its merger into another corporation.

ARTICLE III

The Certificate of Incorporation of ITI shall not be amended in any respect by reason of this Agreement of Merger.

ARTICLE IV

The manner of converting the outstanding shares of each of the constituent corporations shall be as follows: on the Effective Date of the merger, all of the issued and outstanding common stock of TYLER, NF and VITALINE shall be deemed to be cancelled without further consideration. No shares of stock or other consideration of the surviving corporation shall be issued in connection with this merger.

ARTICLE V

ITI, the surviving corporation, agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any constituent corporation of Delaware, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its

166939-96

6.7

agent to accept service of process in any suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at 825 Challenger Drive, Green Bay, Wisconsin, 54311.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Oregon corporations, TYLER and NF, the Nevada corporation, VITALINE, and the Delaware corporation, ITI, pursuant to the approval and authority duly given by resolutions adopted by their respective Boards of Directors have caused this Plan and Agreement of Merger to be executed by an authorized officer of each party thereto.

INTEGRATIVE THERAPEUTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation

Bv:	Thousand	flore
Its:	PRESIDENT	*ChO

TYLER DISTRIBUTION, INC., an Oregon corporation

Bv:	Tombolone	
Its:	people ocho	

NATUROPATHIC FORMULATIONS, INC., an Oregon corporation

Bv:	Ramby		More	•
Its:	PRESCO	: 1	rt CED	

VITALINE CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation

By:	Parks love	
Its:	PRES LOGITE OFO	

AP51102_1.DOC

RECORDED: 08/10/2005